

## Office order :

## Sub. : Constitution of Internal Quality assurance cell.

## Ref. : GTU Circular No. GTU/IQAC for institute/2021/14/1104 date: 26/02/2021

With reference to above GTU circular, the IQA committee has been constituted as under:

	Name of Member	Designation
(1)	Dr.G.V.LAKHANI	Principal, G.P,Bhuj
(2)	Dr. S.H.VORA I/c. HOD Mechanical	Coordinator of IQAC-member secretary
(3)	Shri R.J.Hathi I/c. HOD Ap.Mechanics	Co-Coordinator of IQAC-member secretary
(3)	Smt. L.K.Sanghavi I/c. HOD General	Member
(4)	Shri N.V.Thacker I/c HOD CIVIL	Member
(5)	Sushri D.K.Raval I/c. HOD Electrical	Member
(6)	Shri J.A.Patel I/c. HOD Computer	Member
(7)	Shri E.U.Ganchi I/c. HOD Metallurgy	Member
(8)	Shri S.G.Shrivastva I/c. HOD Mining	Member
(9)	Shri Dipak Dangar	Member – local community
(10)	Shri Tushar Ganatra	Member- Industry

The IQAC is meant for planning, guiding and monitoring Quality assurance and quality enhancement activities the institute. The IQAC may channelize and systematize the efforts and measures of an institute towards academ excellence.

Copy to :

- 1. Members of committee
- 2. HODs all Departments ..... for information
- 3. Notice Board all Departments
- 4. Office file

touli-1202i PRINCIPAL Principal GOVT PO